
General Operating Fund
Historical Costs



Liability Insurance (Historical Costs)

FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 FY2025 FY2026 
Budgeted

$ -

$ 50,000

$ 100,000

$ 150,000

$ 200,000

$ 250,000

$ 300,000

$ 350,000

Property, Liability, Worker's Comp Insurance

Property Insurance (446) Liability Insurance (445, 447) Worker's Comp (363) 



Certified Salaries (Historical Costs)

FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 FY2025 FY2026 
Budgeted

$ -

$ 1,000,000

$ 2,000,000

$ 3,000,000

$ 4,000,000

$ 5,000,000

$ 6,000,000

Certified Salaries (310-319)



Non-Certified Salaries 
(Historical Costs)

FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 FY2025 FY2026 
Budgeted

$ -

$ 200,000

$ 400,000

$ 600,000

$ 800,000

$ 1,000,000

$ 1,200,000

$ 1,400,000

$ 1,600,000

$ 1,800,000
Non-Certificated Salaries/Wages (320-328)



Substitutes & Temporary Employee Wages
(Historical Costs)

Substitutes & Temporaries (329)



Health Insurance
(Historical Costs)

FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 FY2025 FY2026 
Budgeted

$ -

$ 200,000

$ 400,000

$ 600,000

$ 800,000

$ 1,000,000

$ 1,200,000

$ 1,400,000

$ 1,600,000

$ 1,800,000

$ 919,259

$ 1,636,586

$ 644,539

$ 781,049

$ 942,138

$ 1,213,678

$ 820,136

$ 1,276,944

$ 1,035,465

$ 1,264,095

Employer Health Ins Exp



Supplies
(Historical Costs)

FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 FY2025 FY2026 
Budgeted

$ -

$ 100,000

$ 200,000

$ 300,000

$ 400,000

$ 500,000

$ 600,000

$ 700,000

$ 800,000

$ 280,870
$ 230,411

$ 192,951

$ 416,760

$ 760,346

$ 624,469

$ 588,917

$ 726,461

$ 618,902

$ 582,955

Supplies (450-455, 471-475)



Technology
(Historical Costs)

Function 351 (Tech Costs)



Special Education
(Historical Costs)

FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 FY2025 FY2026 
Budgeted

$ -

$ 500,000

$ 1,000,000

$ 1,500,000

$ 2,000,000

$ 2,500,000

$ 3,000,000

$ 
94

9,
58

8

$ 
1,

08
2,

66
0

$ 
91

7,
29

0

$ 
1,

17
2,

81
3

$ 
1,

18
2,

62
1

$ 
1,

15
8,

90
0

$ 
1,

29
6,

51
5

$ 
1,

78
9,

48
4

$ 
1,

81
9,

83
9 $ 

2,
51

0,
17

4

Function 200-220 (Sped Costs)


